
COVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARR-ED QUESTION NO. 3724

To BE ANSwERED oN 3*o JANUARY, 2ol9

KOLLAM-COLOMBO SHIP SERVICE

3724, SHRI ANTO ANTONY

Will the Minister of SHIPPINC be pleased to state:

qra qft-d-6in dfr
(a) whether the Covernment has received any proposal frorn Kerala to start Kollam-Colombo

ship service; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Covernment thereto?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPINC

(SHRI PON; RADHAKRISI'INAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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